## TOWN OF NEW GLARUS PARK COMMISSION MEETING 11 May, 2024, 9:00 AM AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of New Glarus Park Commission, County of Green, and Vierbicher and Associates planning staff will conduct a tour of Town land to review the second community park concept plan.

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Park W6599 State Highway 39 New Glarus, WI 53574

Posted: 05.02.2024	New Glarus Town Hall	Harry Pulliam, Chair
	New Glarus Garage	New Glarus Parks Commission
	New Glarus Post Office	
	https://townofnewglarus.com/	John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.